MEADOWLANDS - October 3, 2025 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% NJB) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE APRIL 3 OR
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where
Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (Rail at 17 feet). ( C) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Poochy - 55.34 - October 21, 2017)

Purse: $18,725

Available Money: $18,725
Value of Race: $18,725 1st $10,500, 2nd $3,500, 3rd $1,750, 4th $875, 5th $700, 6th $700, 7th $700
Weather: Clear, 67° Track: Firm
Off at: 7:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

26Sep25 *MED®
27Aug25 *PEN®
24Sep25 "PEN!
19Sep25 “MED*
9Sep25 °PRX’
23Sep25 °PRX’
16Aug25 *MTH?®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Heaven Street (Jara, Fernando)
Cheers for Kitten (Martinez, Francisco)

Power Agenda (Torres,

Bryan)

Cabinet Pik (Maragh, Christian)

Mt Suribachi (Bowman,

Adam)

Bargaining Power (Correa, Julio)
Fayathaan (IRE) (Hernandez, Julio)

Fractional Times: 22.36 44.77

Split Times:

(22:41) (11:31)

Run-Up: 40 feet Temporary Rail: 17 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Siena Farms LLC
Owner: Madaket Stables LLC and America's Pastime Stables m

Trainer: Kantarmaci, llkay

Claiming Prices:
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Final Time: 56.08
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Odds

4.10
2.80
5.40
3.20
46.30
31.20
2.20*

7 - Heaven Street: $5,000; 4 - Cheers for Kitten: $5,000; 2 - Power Agenda: $5,000; 6 - Cabinet Pik: $5,000; 8 - Mt
Suribachi: $5,000; 1 - Bargaining Power: $5,000; 3 - Fayathaan (IRE): $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Dos de Oros (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $60,079

Pgm Horse

7  Heaven Street
4 Cheers for Kitten
2 Power Agenda

Trainers:

Renaldo

Owners:

Win
10.20

PI

ace Show
4.60 4.40
3.80 2.80

3.80

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

7-4

7-4-2
7-4-2-6

5-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
30.90
81.05
53.59
17.10
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Pgm Horse Name

Heaven Street

Cheers for Kitten

Power Agenda
Cabinet Pik
Mt Suribachi

Bargaining Power
Fayathaan (IRE)

Start

~NOoO NS~ WR

3/16
1Head
31
2Head
74 1/4
52

64

41 1/2

3/8
11

52 /4
21
6334
22
74304
32

Str
l2 1/2
22112
32 1/2
56 1/4
48
£63/4
66 1/4

Fin
ll 3/4
5134
33

44 1/4
5434
6634
77 3/4

-Pompeyo Gomez; 8 - Wind N Leaves Farm, Inc.; 1 -Jonathaniel Badillo; 3 -Paula S. Capestro;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HEAVEN STREET dueled three wide early, then two wide, shook free midway on the turn, responded when roused, drew clear and held well under urging.
CHEERS FOR KITTEN vied between rivals for the early lead, then eased back off the pace, chased inside on the turn, rallied two wide in the stretch run and
finished well for the place award. POWER AGENDA dueled inside for the lead, chased the winner on the turn, dug in on the rail in the stretch drive and
stayed on well for third. CABINET PIK raced two wide off the pace, moved up four wide nearing the quarter pole, came five wide into the lane and closed
mildly outside. MT SURIBACHI raced three wide off the pace, chased three wide on the turn and weakened. BARGAINING POWER raced off the pace
inside and did not factor. FAYATHAAN (IRE) broke a step slow, chased the pace, chased between rivals on the turn and tired.
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Pool
41,368
25,056
16,647
13,797

Comments

dueled 3-2w, drew clr
vied early, rallied 2d
dueled inside, held 3d
4w 1/4, 5w into lane
chased 3w, weakened
inside, no factor

step slow, btwn, tired

Heaven Street, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Street Sense out of Heavenly View, by Congrats. Foaled Jan 30, 2019 in Kentucky.

7 - Kantarmaci, llkay; 4 - Perez, Elisha; 2 - Penaloza, Miguel; 6 - Gomez, Pompeyo; 8 - Smylie, Timothy; 1 - Badillo, Jonathaniel; 3 - Richards,

7 - Madaket Stables LLC and America's Pastime Stables; 4 - Ultra Championship Racing LLC; 2 - Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC; 6
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