MEADOWLANDS - October 3, 2025 - Race 2

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% NJB) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE APRIL 3 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000 (Races Where

Entered For \$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (Rail at 17 feet). (C) Claiming Price: \$5,000 Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Poochy - 55.34 - October 21, 2017)

Purse: \$18,725

Available Money: \$18,725

Value of Race: \$18,725 1st \$10,500, 2nd \$3,500, 3rd \$1,750, 4th \$875, 5th \$700, 6th \$700, 7th \$700

Weather: Clear, 67° Track: Firm

Off at: 7:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

EQUIBASE

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Sep25 ⁵ MED ⁶	7	Heaven Street (Jara, Fernando)	124	Lb	6	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	12 1/2	1 ^{1 3/4}	4.10	dueled 3-2w, drew clr
27Aug25 ² PEN ³	4	Cheers for Kitten (Martinez, Francisco)	124	L bf	4	3	3 ^{1/2}	5 ¹ 1/2	2 ^{Head}	21 1/4	2.80	vied early, rallied 2d
24Sep25 ⁷ PEN ¹	2	Power Agenda (Torres, Bryan)	117	Lf	2	4	2 ¹	21	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ¹ 1/4	5.40	dueled inside, held 3d
19Sep25 ⁴ MED ⁴	6	Cabinet Pik (Maragh, Christian)	117	Lb	5	5	7	6 ¹	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	3.20	4w 1/4, 5w into lane
9Sep25 ⁹ PRX ⁷	8	Mt Suribachi (Bowman, Adam)	124	Lb	7	2	5 ²	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5 ²	46.30	chased 3w, weakened
23Sep25	1	Bargaining Power (Correa, Julio)	124	Lb	1	6	6 ^{Head}	7	7	6 ¹	31.20	inside, no factor
16Aua25 ⁴ MTH ⁹	3	Favathaan (IRE) (Hernandez, Julio)	124	L	3	7	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	7	2.20*	step slow, btwn, tired

Fractional Times: 22.36 44.77 Final Time: 56.08

Split Times: (22:41) (11:31) Run-Up: 40 feet Temporary Rail: 17 feet

Winner: Heaven Street, Dark Bay or Brown Horse, by Street Sense out of Heavenly View, by Congrats. Foaled Jan 30, 2019 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Siena Farms LLC

Owner: Madaket Stables LLC and America's Pastime Stables

Trainer: Kantarmaci, Ilkay

Claiming Prices: 7 - Heaven Street: \$5,000; 4 - Cheers for Kitten: \$5,000; 2 - Power Agenda: \$5,000; 6 - Cabinet Pik: \$5,000; 8 - Mt

Suribachi: \$5,000; 1 - Bargaining Power: \$5,000; 3 - Fayathaan (IRE): \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Dos de Oros (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$60,079

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Heaven Street	10.20	4.60	4.40	\$1.00 Exacta	7-4	30.90	41,368
4	Cheers for Kitten		3.80	2.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-4-2	81.05	25,056
2	Power Agenda			3.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-4-2-6	53.59	16,647
	-				\$1.00 Daily Double	5-7	17.10	13,797

Past Performance Running Line Preview

_			0// 0	0/0		
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
7	Heaven Street	1	1 ^{Head}	11	12 1/2	1 1 3/4
4	Cheers for Kitten	3	3 ¹	5 ^{2 1/4}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{1 3/4}
2	Power Agenda	4	2 ^{Head}	21	$3^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	3 ³
6	Cabinet Pik	5	7 ⁴ 1/4	$6^{3 \ 3/4}$	5 ^{6 1/4}	4 ⁴ 1/4
8	Mt Suribachi	2	5 ²	4 ²	4 ⁶	5 ^{4 3/4}
1	Bargaining Power	6	64	74 3/4	$7^{6\ 3/4}$	66 3/4
3	Fayathaan (IRE)	7	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	6 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{7 3/4}

Trainers: 7 - Kantarmaci, Ilkay; 4 - Perez, Elisha; 2 - Penaloza, Miguel; 6 - Gomez, Pompeyo; 8 - Smylie, Timothy; 1 - Badillo, Jonathaniel; 3 - Richards,

Renaldo

Owners: 7 - Madaket Stables LLC and America's Pastime Stables; 4 - Ultra Championship Racing LLC; 2 - Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC; 6

-Pompeyo Gomez; 8 - Wind N Leaves Farm, Inc.; 1 -Jonathaniel Badillo; 3 -Paula S. Capestro;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

HEAVEN STREET dueled three wide early, then two wide, shook free midway on the turn, responded when roused, drew clear and held well under urging. CHEERS FOR KITTEN vied between rivals for the early lead, then eased back off the pace, chased inside on the turn, rallied two wide in the stretch run and finished well for the place award. POWER AGENDA dueled inside for the lead, chased the winner on the turn, dug in on the rail in the stretch drive and stayed on well for third. CABINET PIK raced two wide off the pace, moved up four wide nearing the quarter pole, came five wide into the lane and closed mildly outside. MT SURIBACHI raced three wide off the pace, chased three wide on the turn and weakened. BARGAINING POWER raced off the pace inside and did not factor. FAYATHAAN (IRE) broke a step slow, chased the pace, chased between rivals on the turn and tired.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.